14/05/2025, 12:19 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MNR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1130822

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 30787

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VILLAGE PALASPE, MUMBAI-GOA HIGHWAY, TALUKA

PANVEL, NAVI MUMBAI, DIST.RAIGAD,
MAHARASHTRA, RAIGAD , MAHARASHTRA - 410206

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs . SHANTI AMAR POLAMREDDY
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc., B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID mnris@mnrindia.org

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7718856116

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/AFFILIATION-LETTER.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/wp-content/uploads/CERTIFICATE-OF-

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/RECOGNITION-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S CERTIFICATE.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

S COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/BUILDING-SAFETY-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL CERTIFICATE.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/FIRE-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



14/05/2025, 12:19

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/SELF-CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/WATERHEALTHCERTIFICATE.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

(PTA) MEMBERS

https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/FEESSTRUCTURE.pdf

https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/ACADEMICCALENDER.pdf

https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/LIST_OF_SMC.pdf

https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/LINK_OF_PTA.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/LAST-THREE-YEAR-

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

RESULT.pdf

Mrs . SHANTI AMAR POLAMREDDY

57

17

28

1:1.5

MANE AVINASH RAMRAO

2/5



14/05/2025, 12:19 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER  Dr. Bhavna Agrawal

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 43 43 100 ALL STUDENTS PASSED.

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 21 21 76.19 ALL STUDENTS PASSED.

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 10580
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 68 & 46
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 108

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 56

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 57

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/PtlvxczzGI8
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Giri Anita Abhishek TGT M.SC
2 Bhavna Agrawal PRT BSc

3 Rajani Sachin Patil TGT M.A

4 Neelam Dighe TGT B.A

5 SANA SIKANDAR CHOGALE PGT MMS
6 ASMA SIKANDAR CHOGALE PRT B.Com
7 POOJA GAIKAR PRT MSc

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/5



14/05/2025, 12:19

8

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Suvarna Shrikant Patil

Sarita Shailesh Matkar
Vrushali Mhatre

Jaymala Dilip Mhatre

Ritika Choudhary

Rekha Narendra Patil

GAURI AJINKYA GAIKWAD
KOMAL VALMIKI

REENA SINGH
CHANDRAKANT YADAV GAIKWAD
Shital Maheshkumar Nanaware
Kadu Sandeep Gomaiji

Uma Sunil Kalaskar

SUSHMA SHRIHARI RABADE
Supriya Sachin Kalekar

SWATI SANDEEP SINGH
Bhoir vaishali Vishal

PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA

CHANDRAKANT KRISHNAT
GURAV

SHANTI AMAR POLAMREDDY
ALKA SUBHASH MHATRE
SEEMA SURYAKANT KAMBLE

VIKRANT CHANDRAKANT
MHATRE

Monika Nilay

VINOD PHOOLCHAND RAM
AKSHAY CHAUHAN
ANUSHRI NAGAICH

MD RIZWAN AHMAD
AKSHATA BHOSALE

ANURADHA CHOUDHARY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

MA

BSc

AT

M.A

MA

MA

MSc

B.Com

Visarad

B.Sc

MSc

B.A

MSc

BA

MA

M.Com

B.A

MA

B.A

B.Ed

MSc

BA

MSc

MSc

B.A

BSc

B.com

B.Sc

BA

B.A

4/5



14/05/2025, 12:19

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ASHWINI VAIBHAV BHOPI

DEENA SANJAY PARMAR

RITA RANI

SARIKA VINOD NAGARALE

HIMANI AMIT DUBEY

JAGRUTI TERDE

KAKOLI CHATTOPADHYAY

LOPAMUDRA PANDA

TATA VENKATA NAGESWARI

TUSHAR CHANDRAKANT JADHAV

MEENAKSHI SACHIN SOLANKE

RANJANA LAXMAN PATIL

MAMTA PAVAN SINGH

JYOTI DHANRAJ SAPKALE

SANA SALMAN SAYYED

SHALINI NIKHIL ROY

ATHUL K SOMAN

RINKI MOHAN RAWLO

KALPANA UMESH CHOUDHARI

JYOTI TELI

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

MSc

BCom

BA

BA

BA

BCOM

MCOM

MSC

MA

BA

BCOM

BA

BA

MA

B.Com

MSc

MSc

MSc

BA

BSc

5/5



