# **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MNR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130822
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30787
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILLAGE PALASPE, MUMBAI-GOA HIGHWAY, TALUKA PANVEL, NAVI MUMBAI, DIST.RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA, RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA - 410206
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs . SHANTI AMAR POLAMREDDY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mnris@mnrindia.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7718856116

## **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/AFFILIATION-LETTER.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/wp-content/uploads/CERTIFICATE-OF-INCORPORATION.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/BUILDING-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/FIRE-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/SELF-CERTIFICATE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/WATERHEALTHCERTIFICATE.pdf

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

## C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/FEESSTRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/ACADEMICCALENDER.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/LIST_OF_SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/LINK_OF_PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://mnrisp.mnrindia.org/assets/img/LAST-THREE-YEAR-RESULT.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs . SHANTI AMAR POLAMREDDY
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	57
	PGT	9
	TGT	17
	PRT	28
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MANE AVINASH RAMRAO

5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Dr. Bhavna Agrawal
---	--	--------------------

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

1	2025	43	43	100	ALL STUDENTS PASSED.
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	21	21	76.19	ALL STUDENTS PASSED.

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10580
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	68 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 108
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	56
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	57
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/PtlvxczzGI8

#### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Giri Anita Abhishek	TGT	M.SC
2	Bhavna Agrawal	PRT	BSc
3	Rajani Sachin Patil	TGT	M.A
4	Neelam Dighe	TGT	B.A
5	SANA SIKANDAR CHOGALE	PGT	MMS
6	ASMA SIKANDAR CHOGALE	PRT	B.Com
7	POOJA GAIKAR	PRT	MSc

+/05/2025, 12.	10	Mandatory Disclosure Details   OAITAC	, 6.0
8	Suvarna Shrikant Patil	TGT	MA
9	Sarita Shailesh Matkar	PRT	BSc
10	Vrushali Mhatre	PRT	A.T
11	Jaymala Dilip Mhatre	TGT	M.A
12	Ritika Choudhary	TGT	MA
13	Rekha Narendra Patil	PRT	MA
14	GAURI AJINKYA GAIKWAD	PGT	MSc
15	KOMAL VALMIKI	PRT	B.Com
16	REENA SINGH	PRT	Visarad
17	CHANDRAKANT YADAV GAIKWAD	TGT	B.Sc
18	Shital Maheshkumar Nanaware	TGT	MSc
19	Kadu Sandeep Gomaji	TGT	B.A
20	Uma Sunil Kalaskar	PRT	MSc
21	SUSHMA SHRIHARI RABADE	NTT	ВА
22	Supriya Sachin Kalekar	PRT	MA
23	SWATI SANDEEP SINGH	PGT	M.Com
24	Bhoir vaishali Vishal	PRT	B.A
25	PRAMOD KUMAR SHARMA	TGT	MA
26	CHANDRAKANT KRISHNAT GURAV	PRT	B.A
27	SHANTI AMAR POLAMREDDY	PRINCIPAL	B.Ed
28	ALKA SUBHASH MHATRE	PRT	MSc
29	SEEMA SURYAKANT KAMBLE	PRT	ВА
30	VIKRANT CHANDRAKANT MHATRE	PRT	MSc
31	Monika Nilay	TGT	MSc
32	VINOD PHOOLCHAND RAM	PET	B.A
33	AKSHAY CHAUHAN	PRT	BSc
34	ANUSHRI NAGAICH	TGT	B.com
35	MD RIZWAN AHMAD	TGT	B.Sc
36	AKSHATA BHOSALE	PET	ВА
37	ANURADHA CHOUDHARY	PRT	B.A

14/05/2025, 12:19		Mandatory Disclosure Details   SARAS 6.0	
38	ASHWINI VAIBHAV BHOPI	PRT	MSc
39	DEENA SANJAY PARMAR	PRT	BCom
40	RITA RANI	TGT	ВА
41	SARIKA VINOD NAGARALE	PRT	ВА
42	HIMANI AMIT DUBEY	PRT	ВА
43	JAGRUTI TERDE	PRT	BCOM
44	KAKOLI CHATTOPADHYAY	PGT	MCOM
45	LOPAMUDRA PANDA	PGT	MSC
46	TATA VENKATA NAGESWARI	PGT	MA
47	TUSHAR CHANDRAKANT JADHAV	PET	ВА
48	MEENAKSHI SACHIN SOLANKE	PRT	BCOM
49	RANJANA LAXMAN PATIL	PRT	ВА
50	MAMTA PAVAN SINGH	NTT	ВА
51	JYOTI DHANRAJ SAPKALE	NTT	MA
52	SANA SALMAN SAYYED	PRT	B.Com
53	SHALINI NIKHIL ROY	PRT	MSc
54	ATHUL K SOMAN	PGT	MSc
55	RINKI MOHAN RAWLO	PGT	MSc
56	KALPANA UMESH CHOUDHARI	PRT	ВА
57	JYOTI TELI	PRT	BSc